Sports Wagering Application Review Commission

Tom Brandt, Chairman

Thursday, April 21, 2022, 9:00 am Virtual Meeting

Agenda

I. Call to Order

- II. Approval of the Agenda
- III. Sports Wagering Educational Outreach Initiatives Kimberly M. Copp & Cezar ("Cid") M. Froelich Taft Stettinius & Hollister

Maryland Educational Summit: Sports Wagering – Small Business Participation in the Spotlight Where: Montgomery Park Business Center Auditorium, 1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, MD, 21230 When: Friday, May 6, 2022 Time: 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. (doors open at 8:15 a.m. EDT)

- IV. Application Update Kimberly M. Copp & Cezar ("Cid") M. Froelich Taft Stettinius & Hollister
- V. Designated Class A and Class B Update Jim Nielsen, Maryland Lottery and Gaming
- VI. Sports Wagering Assistance Fund (SWAF) Darla M. Garrett, Director, Finance Programs Accounting & Administration, Department of Commerce
- VII. MBE Goal-Setting Gerald Stinnett, MBE Compliance Manager, VLT Operations, Governor's Office of Small, Minority & Women Business Affairs
- VIII. Closed Session, if necessary, in accordance with § 3-305 of the General Provisions Article.

IX. Date and Time of Next Meeting

The next Commission meeting will be held virtually on Wednesday, May 18, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. (3rd Wednesday of the Month).

X. Adjournment